R PALSON KENNEDY, i.E. e
pr. R PRINCIPAL : A o
z 4 PERIINSTITUTE OF TECHN%%%%A Hinad
' Mannivakkam, Chennai - : . |
2 RS

—_ g i
}' KEY PLAN 1

l_
!
;‘
|

=

[
| SPECIFICATION

1. SAND FILLING FOR FOLNDA
2.P.C.C.1:4:8 IN FOUNDATION
3. R.G.C. WORKS IN 1:2:4 mix
" 4. PLASTERING IN C.M.1:5

5. BRICK WORK IN C.M. 1:5
& "!A
7. STANDARD WEATHERING

COURSE

PP NO.: Cf 438552 A-T72009
LETTER NO | Co/ 17611/2008 DT 4122008

s SO
|




Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to Anna University
Accredited by NAAC | Recognized by UGC with 2(F)

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Criterion IV
Infrastructure and Learning Resources

Key Indicator 4.1 Physical Facilities

4.1.1 The Institution has adequate infrastructure and physical facilities for
teaching — learning viz., classrooms, laboratories, computing equipment, etc.

Details of Physical Facilities of the College

Classroom & Tutorial Hall

S.No Classroom Year/ Section Exclusive /Shared Capacity/ Class
No Strength
1. ZG01 ICSE A Exclusive 66
2. ZG02 ICSEB Exclusive 66
3. ZG03 ICSEC Exclusive 66
4. BT04 IICSE A Exclusive 66
5. BTO0S5 IICSEB Exclusive 66
6. BT06 IICSEC Exclusive 66
. BTO08 111 CSE A Exclusive 66
8. BT13 III CSE B Exclusive 66
9. BT14 IV CSE A Exclusive 66
10. BTIS IVCSEB Exclusive 66
i I8 DGO8 1 PG/CSE Exclusive 33
12, DG09 I1 PG/ CSE Exclusive 33
13. ZG10 I Mech Exclusive 33
14. ZF14 [T Mech Exclusive 33
13 ZF13 111 Mech Exclusive 66 v

Dr. R. PALSON KENNEDY, JAE., Ph.D N
PRINCIPAL

PERI iNSTlTUT? CZF TECHNOE({)\(E\’{O

~ b

r. AArniy



PERI

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21:
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27:
28.
29.
30.
31.

33.
34.
351
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

ZF12
ZF04
ZF01

ZFO2
ZF03

ZF05

BG04
BGI11
BS15
DG06
DGO07
ZG04
BSO1

BS03

BS04
DGO03
DG04
Z2G07
BS05
BS08
ZG06
BS06
ZG08
BS09
ZG09
DGO1
DGO02
BFO01

BF02

Criterion IV

IV Mech
I Civil
11 Civil
I Civil
IV Civil
1'EEE
I EEE
111 EEE
IV. EEE
I PG/EEE
I1 PG/EEE
IECE
11 ECE
1 ECE
IV ECE
1 PG/ECE
11 PG/ ECE
1 AIDS
I1 AIDS
I11 AIDS
1T
1T
1 CSBS
11 CSBS
IAIML
1 PG/ECE
I1 PG/ ECE
Tutorial Hall-I
Tutorial Hall-II

Infrastructure and Learning Resources

Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Exclusive
Shared
Shared

PERI INSTITUTE O‘f TE(? I
Mannivakkar, Chennadil

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to Anna University
Accredited by NAAC | Recognized by UGC with 2(F)

33

33
33

600 048.

Dr. R, PALSON KENNEDY, M.E., Ph.D. /}_z{
. PRINCIPAL .
HNOYOGY



Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to Anna University
Accredited by NAAC | Recognized by UGC with 2(F)
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Criterion IV
Infrastructure and Learning Resources

45, BTO07 Tutorial Hall-111 Shared 33
46. DGO05 Tutorial Hall-IV Shared 33
47. DSO01 Tutorial Hall-V Shared 33
Total No. of Class Available 47
Total No. of Class Required 47

Seminar Hall

S.No Name of The Seminar Hall Seating Capacity
1. BETA Block 132
2.  DELTA Block 66
3. ZETA Block 66
Total No. of Seminar Hall Available 03
SMART CLASS ROOM
S.No Name of The Smart Class Room Seating Capacity
1.  Smart Class Room- BETA Block 66
2. Smart Class Room- ZETA Block 66
Total No. of Seminar Hall Available 02

e

Dr. R. PALSON KENNEDY, M.E., Ph.D.,
PRINCIPAL
PERI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Mannivakkam, Chennai - 600 048.




Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to Anna University
Accredited by NAAC | Recognized by UGC with 2(F)

PERI

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Criterion IV
Infrastructure and Learning Resources

AUDITORIUM
S.No Name of The Auditorium Seating Capacity
1.  Auditorium- ZETA Block 600
COMPUTING FACILITIES
Computer Lab Total No. of Computers Available Bandwidth
14 546 300Mps
CENTER OF EXCELLENCE
Name of The Center Of
S.No Seating Capacity
Excellence
1. - | COEI 33
2. COEI 33
3. COEI 33
4, COEIV 33
Total No. of COE Available 04

oy

Dr. R. PALSON KENNEDY, M.E. Ph.D.,
PRINCIPAL s
PERI INSTITUTE OF TECHt\lOLOGT’
Mannivakkam, Chennai = 400 048,




Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to Anna University

P I R I Accredited by NAAC | Recognized by UGC with 2(F)

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Criterion IV
Infrastructure and Learning Resources

OTHERS

S.No Name

1. Principal Office

2. Administrative Office

3.  Office of Control of Examination

4. Placement & Training Division

5. Board Room

6. Internal Quality Assurance Cell

7. Office of Academic Affaire

8.  Video Conferencing Room

9.  Office of Students Affaire

10. EDC Cell

11. Media Center

12. Boys Hostel

13.  Girls Hostel

14. Bus Parking Area
15. Bike Parking Area
16.  Security Office

17. Canteen
18. Library
19. Clubs

20. Power House

21.  Stationary Shop

22.  Maintenance Workhouse
23.  Sewage Treatment Plant
24, GYM

25.  Yoga Center

\.‘ i | L.‘

D w! h lT\JI._ l._,F TLL iNULOCY
Mannivakkam, Chennai - 600 048,




Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to Anna University
Accredited by NAAC | Recognized by UGC with 2(F)

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Criterion 1V

Infrastructure and Learning Resources
26. Green Campus

SPORTS FACILITIES

S.No Name of the Facilities
1. Cricket/Football/Hockey Grounds

2. Volley Ball Courts

3.  Shuttle Badminton Courts
4.  Basketball Courts

5.  Kabaddi Courts

6.  Table Tennis

T

Tennis Courts

\Q}\M(

Dr. R. PALSON KENNEDY, M.E, Ph.D.
PRINCIPAL
PERI INSTITUTE OF TECH?&OLﬂOGY
Mannivakkam, Chennai - 600 048.




