



# Criterion IV Infrastructure and Learning Resources

Key Indicator 4.1 Physical Facilities

4.1.1 The Institution has adequate infrastructure and physical facilities for teaching – learning viz., classrooms, laboratories, computing equipment, etc.

### **Details of Physical Facilities of the College**

#### Classroom & Tutorial Hall

S.No	Classroom No	Year/ Section	Exclusive /Shared	Capacity/ Class Strength
1.	ZG01	I CSE A	Exclusive	66
2.	ZG02	I CSE B	Exclusive	66
3.	ZG03	I CSE C	Exclusive	66
4.	BT04	II CSE A	Exclusive	66
5.	BT05	II CSE B	Exclusive	66
6.	BT06	II CSE C	Exclusive	66
7.	BT08	III CSE A	Exclusive	66
8.	BT13	III CSE B	Exclusive	66
9.	BT14	IV CSE A	Exclusive	66
10.	BT15	IV CSE B	Exclusive	66
11.	DG08	I PG/CSE	Exclusive	33
12.	DG09	II PG/ CSE	Exclusive	33
13.	ZG10	I Mech	Exclusive	33
14.	ZF14	II Mech	Exclusive	33
15.	ZF13	III Mech	Exclusive	66

PRINCIPAL
PERI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Mannivakkam, Channai - 600 048.



### **Criterion IV Infrastructure and Learning Resources**

	TILL	lastiuctuic and	Learning recourse	
16.	ZF12	IV Mech	Exclusive	66
17.	ZF04	I Civil	Exclusive	33
18.	ZF01	II Civil	Exclusive	33
19.	ZFO2	III Civil	Exclusive	33
20.	ZF03	IV Civil	Exclusive	33
21.	ZF05	I EEE	Exclusive	33
22.	BG04	II EEE	Exclusive	33
23.	BG11	III EEE	Exclusive	66
24.	BS15	IV EEE	Exclusive	66
25.	DG06	I PG/EEE	Exclusive	33
26.	DG07	II PG/EEE	Exclusive	33
27.	ZG04	I ECE	Exclusive	66
28.	BS01	II ECE	Exclusive	66
29.	BS03	III ECE	Exclusive	66
30.	BS04	IV ECE	Exclusive	66
31.	DG03	I PG/ECE	Exclusive	33
32.	DG04	II PG/ ECE	Exclusive	33
33.	ZG07	I AIDS	Exclusive	66
34.	BS05	II AIDS	Exclusive	66
35.	BS08	III AIDS	Exclusive	66
36.	ZG06	IIT	Exclusive	66
37.	BS06	II IT	Exclusive	66
38.	ZG08	I CSBS	Exclusive	66
39.	BS09	II CSBS	Exclusive	66
40.	ZG09	IAIML	Exclusive	66
41.	DG01	I PG/ECE	Exclusive	33
42.	DG02	II PG/ ECE	Exclusive	33
43.	BF01	Tutorial Hall-I	Shared	33
44.	BF02	Tutorial Hall-II	Shared	33 150V M E Ph D

Dr. R. PALSON KENNEDY, M.E., Ph.D., PRINCIPAL ( PERI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Mannivakkam, Chennai - 600 048.



### **Criterion IV**

**Infrastructure and Learning Resources** 

			0	
45.	BT07	Tutorial Hall-III	Shared	33
46.	DG05	Tutorial Hall-IV	Shared	33
47.	DS01	Tutorial Hall-V	Shared	33

Total No. of Class Available	47
Total No. of Class Required	47

### Seminar Hall

S.No	Name of The Seminar Hall	Seating Capacity
1.	BETA Block	132
2.	DELTA Block	66
3.	ZETA Block	66

Total No. of Seminar Hall Available	03	

### **SMART CLASS ROOM**

S.No	Name of The Smart Class Room	<b>Seating Capacity</b>	
1.	Smart Class Room- BETA Block	66	
2.	Smart Class Room- ZETA Block	66	

Total No. o	f Seminar	Hall Available	02

(ordorn)

Dr. R. PALSON KENNEDY, M.E., Ph.D.,
PRINCIPAL
PERI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Mannivakkam, Chennai - 800 048.



## Criterion IV Infrastructure and Learning Resources

#### **AUDITORIUM**

S.No	Name of The Auditorium	<b>Seating Capacity</b>	
1.	Auditorium- ZETA Block	600	

#### **COMPUTING FACILITIES**

Computer Lab	Total No. of Computers	Available Bandwidth
14	546	300Mps

#### CENTER OF EXCELLENCE

S.No	Name of The Center Of  Excellence	Seating Capacity
1.	COE I	33
2.	COE II	33
3.	COE III	33
4.	COE IV	33

Total No. of COE Available

04

Dr. R. PALSON KENNEDY, M.E., Ph.D.,
PRINCIPAL
PERI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Mannivakkam, Chennai - 600 048.



# Criterion IV Infrastructure and Learning Resources

#### **OTHERS**

1.	
1.	Principal Office
2.	Administrative Office
3.	Office of Control of Examination
4.	Placement & Training Division
5.	Board Room
6.	Internal Quality Assurance Cell
7.	Office of Academic Affaire
8.	Video Conferencing Room
9.	Office of Students Affaire
10.	EDC Cell
11.	Media Center
12.	Boys Hostel
13.	Girls Hostel
14.	Bus Parking Area
15.	Bike Parking Area
16.	Security Office
17.	Canteen
18.	Library
19.	Clubs
20.	Power House
21.	Stationary Shop
22.	Maintenance Workhouse
23.	Sewage Treatment Plant
24.	GYM
25.	Yoga Center

Dr. R. PALSON KENNEDY, M.E., Ph.D.,
PRINCIPAL

PERI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Mannivakkam, Chennai - 600 048.



### Criterion IV Infrastructure and Learning Resources

26. Green Campus

#### **SPORTS FACILITIES**

S.No	Name of the Facilities
1.	Cricket/Football/Hockey Grounds
2.	Volley Ball Courts
3.	Shuttle Badminton Courts
4.	Basketball Courts
5.	Kabaddi Courts
6.	Table Tennis
7.	Tennis Courts

Olfoson S

Dr. R. PALSON KENNEDY, M.E., Ph.D.,
PRINCIPAL
PERI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Mannivakkam, Chennai - 600 048.